Regional Tournament 4-G

Hosted by the American Mock Trial Association in Polk County Hospital
February 27-28,2021

Official Tabulation Summary

1008 A v. 1433 II v. 1506 A v. 1286 II v. 1259 3 - -0
Macalester College I, W L L W W L L CS OCS PD
-10 +5  -15 -5 +9 +7 -3 -11 17 59 -23

1094 A v. 1422 II v. 1558 A v. 1618 II v. 1444 5- 8 -0
University of Texas at Dallas L L W W W W W L CS OCS PD
-2 -17  +13 +7 || +11 +10 47 -4 14 73 +25

1106 A v. 1618 II v. 1444 II v. 1399 A v. 1690 7- 0 -1
Univ. of California, Los Angeles W W W T W W W W CS 0cCSs PD
+5 2l | il 0 +2 +15 +19 14 79.5 457

1255 II v. 1259 A v. 1690 A v. 1558 II v. 1286 1- 7 -0
Buffalo State College L L L L L L W L CS O0CS PD
-16 -1 4 -1 -2 -9 +1 -3 14 60 -35

1259 A v. 1255 II v. 1399 II v. 1506 A v. 1008 7T- 1 -0
University of Southern California W W W L W W W W CS 0OCS PD
+16 +1 +2 -8 +1 +10  +3 +11 12 74 +36

1286 I v. 1649 A v. 1413 II v. 1008 A v. 1255 2- 6 -0
Carleton College L L L W L Lo NI W CS O0CS PD
-6 -22 -4 +13 -9 -7 -1 +3 13 52 -33

1319 A v. 1399 II v. 1618 II v. 1413 A v. 1429 3- 4 -1
University of Arizona IL, L L T W W L W CS 0OCS PD
-7 -4 11 0 +20 +7 -1 +4 14.5 645 +8

1399 I v. 1319 A v. 1259 A v. 1106 II v. 1545 5- 8 -0
U. of Massachusetts, Amherst L W L W L L W W €S 0CS PD
+7 +4 2 +8 -2 ‘15 +5 +3 23 605 +8

1413 A v. 1533 II v. 1286 A v. 1319 II v. 1618 2- 6 -0
University of Miami L L W N L W L CS O0CS PD
-6 -7 +4 -13 -20 -7 +1 -34 10 65.5 -82

1422 II v. 1094 A v. 1545 A v. 1444 II v. 1533 6- 2 -0
"Villanova University W W L L W W W W €S 0CS PD
+2 +17 -5 -6 w7 +2 +3 +5 15.5 75.5 +25

1429 A v. 1506 II v. 1433 A v. 1533 II v. 1319 656- 8 -0
Univ. of California, Santa Cruz L W W L W W W L CS 0CS PD
-4 +3 +3 2 424 +5 +1 -4 13.5 68.5  +26

1433 I v. 1008 A v. 1429 II v. 1690 A v. 1506 6- 8 -0
University of Washington W L L W W L W W CS O0CS PD
+10 -5 -3 +2 +9 -2 +2 +1 14 675 +14

1444 II v. 1690 A v. 1106 II v. 1422 A v. 1094 3- 4 -1
University of Georgia AW W L T IL, L L W CS 0CS PD
+5 +6  -11 0 -7 -2 -7 +4 21.5 60.5 -12

1506 I v. 1429 A v. 1008 A v. 1259 II v. 1433 3- 5 -0
University of Arkansas W L W W L L L L CS 0CS PD
+4 -3 +15 +5 -1 -10 -2 -1 20 56.5 +7

1533 II v. 1413 A v. 1649 II v. 1429 A v. 1422 2- 6 -0
Murray State University W W L N L | L L CS O0CS PD

+6 +7 -20 -18 -24 -5 -3 -5 20 50 -62



Regional Tournament 4-G Tab Summary

1645 A v. 1558 II v. 1422 II v. 1649 A v. 1399 5 - -0
Fordham University, Rose Hill W W w W W L L L CS OCS PD
+5 +6  +15 =3 67.5

1618 1106 A v. 1319 II v. 1094 v. 1413

Boston College L L W T L L L W CS OCS PD
-5 -1 411 0 -11 -10 18 525

1690 A v. 1444 II v. 1255 A v. 1433 v. 1106

Lehigh University L L W W L W L L CS OCS PD
-5 -6 +4 +1 =9 +2 -4 -19 17  63.5 -36
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Regional Tournament 4-G Tab Summary

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Tails - Lower # = Better Rank

Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense
7th place after round 3: 4 Wins
AMTA Representatives

Clio Sophia Koller

William Warihay

Outstanding Trial Teams

Earning bids to the Opening Round Championship Series Tournament

Team School

1106 Univ. of California, Los Angeles
1259 University of Southern California
1649 University of Denver

1422 Villanova University

1399 U. of Massachusetts, Amherst
1545 Fordham University, Rose Hill

Honorable Mention

1094 University of Texas at Dallas
1433 University of Washington
1429 Univ. of California, Santa Cruz
Spirit of AMTA Award

Record

March 20-21, 2021,

7.5 Wins (CS: 14, 0CS: 79.5, PD: 57)

7 Wins (CS:
7 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:

5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:
5 Wins (CS:

12, 0CS: 74, PD: 36)

11, 0CS: 71, PD: 64)
15.5,0CS: 75.5, PD: 25)
23,0Cs: 60.5,PD: 8)
20,0CS: 67.5, PD: 54)

14,0CS: 73, PD: 25)
14,0CS: 67.5, PD: 14)
13.5,0CS: 68.5, PD: 26)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

29 1286 Carleton College

Outstanding Witnesses

Points Name
1719 Teresa Kamen
1118 Bryce Regian
T118/A16 Mark Solis
1118 Mimi Byrne
17 Madison Herndon
117 Kathleen Burns
TT16 Nicholas Quatraro
A16 Michelle Zapata Riveros
Al6 Nicole Forte
TT16 Ayden Pilon
1716 Lauryn Smith

Team #
1545
1558
1506
1255
1444
1649
1319
1259
1545
1399
1399

School

Fordham University, Rose Hill
Washington State University
University of Arkansas
Buffalo State College
University of Georgia
University of Denver
University of Arizona
University of Southern California
Fordham University, Rose Hill
U. of Massachusetts, Amherst
U. of Massachusetts, Amherst
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Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A19
1719
A19
1718
1718
Al17
Al17
117
17
Al17
Al17

M7

Name

Lev Serxner
Allyson Ping
Jonathan Kamanta
Henry Sternberg
Madan Bagur
Kate Lyden
Haley Reese
Travis Connor
Patrick Scariano
Emily Spears
Donald Ward
Cynthia Murphy

Team #

1008
1106
1259
1545
1444
1690
1429
1533
1422
1106
1259
1399

School

Macalester College

Univ. of California, Los Angeles
University of Southern California
Fordham University, Rose Hill
University of Georgia

Lehigh University

Univ. of California, Santa Cruz
Murray State University
Villanova University

Univ. of California, Los Angeles
University of Southern California
U. of Massachusetts, Amherst
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